



# BARINGS CONTINUES TO SUPPORT IM GLOBAL PARTNER'S ACQUISITIONS AND STRATEGIC GROWTH

**LONDON, PARIS, (7<sup>th</sup> July 2021)** - Barings, one of the world's leading investment managers, today announced it supported iM Global Partner (or the "Company"), a worldwide asset management network, with a significant Acquisition Facility of  $\leq 120$ m, which is expected to be fully utilized this summer. Barings and iM Global Partner will also look into raising an additional Acquisition Facility in the short-term to finance the Company's strong expansion plans.

Adam Wheeler, co-Head of Global Private Finance, Barings, said: "The full spend of the Acquisition Facility and plans for raising a new Facility are testament to Barings' strong relationship with iM Global Partner, and we look forward to continuing our collaboration. We believe the Company represents a strong credit opportunity as the platform only invests in conservative and proven partners and therefore shows a strong resilience to absorb market volatility."

iM Global Partner's core strategy is to acquire minority stakes in talented entrepreneurial independent asset managers all over the world while offering them a high value-added global distribution platform to grow their AuM.

Wheeler added: "In our view, the Company benefits from significant operating leverage as it onboards new asset managers while keeping its existing distribution team in place. In addition, it is backed by strong shareholders involved in the business development and the platform is highly scalable. We believe the Company has strong growth potential and aims to further diversify its AuM exposure as new investments are completed."

**Philippe Couvrecelle, CEO and Founder, iM Global Partner, commented:** "We are pleased with this collaboration with Barings, which supports the expansion of our network. The debt financing is a great addition to the equity arm lead by Eurazeo, our principal shareholder, as well as Amundi, IK Investment Partners and Luxempart. Their continued support have and will help us to achieve our ambitious development plans over the coming years. We are on a trajectory to reach \$150bn in assets under management by 2030."

### ENDS

### About Barings

Barings is a \$326+ billion\* global investment manager sourcing differentiated opportunities and building long-term portfolios across public and private fixed income, real estate, and specialist equity markets. With investment professionals based in North America, Europe and Asia Pacific, the firm, a subsidiary of MassMutual, aims to serve its clients, communities, and employees, and is committed to sustainable practices and responsible investment. Learn more at <u>www.barings.com</u>.

\*Assets under management as of March 31, 2021

## About iM Global Partner

iM Global Partner is a worldwide asset management network. It selects and builds long-term partnerships with talented and independent asset management companies through direct capital ownership. iM Global Partner is present in 16 locations across Europe and the United States and provides its clients with access to the best management strategies of its Partners. It represents over US\$27 billion of assets under management as of June 2021. www.imgp.com

### Media contacts

Kapil Arya / Laura Henderson

Lansons

kapila@lansons.com / laurah@lansons.com

07586002663 / 07825427516

Steele&Holt

Laura Barkatz / Manon Camescasse

imglobal@steeleandholt.com

+ 33 6 58 25 54 14